

JUNIOR LEAGUE OF AMARILLO PROVISIONAL AGREEMENT 2024-2025

The Junior League of Amarillo is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable.

RESPONSIBILITIES AND REQUIREMENTS OF PROVISIONAL MEMBERSHIP

- 1. Attend all meetings and activities of the Provisional Course.

 Attendance Requirements: No more than three (3) Provisional meetings may be missed except under extenuating circumstances. Missing four (4) meetings will result in dismissal from the Provisional Course. (Extenuating circumstances will be addressed on a case-by-case basis by the Membership Development Committee and/or Executive Committee.) The Provisional Retreat will count as two (2) absences if not attended. Two (2) tardies will count as one missed meeting. For meetings that have morning and evening options, attend at one of the times. Attend joint meetings and activities held in the evening and/or on Saturdays.
- 2. Meet the required membership points (25 points) for the 2024-2025 year.
- Attend Placement Interviews as scheduled in following months:
 September/November
 January
 April/May
- 4. Fulfill obligations to Fundraising Projects:
- A. Sell required quota for Golf (TBD)
- B. Sell required quota for Best of Texas (TBD)
- 5. Attend evaluation(s) with sponsors and the Membership Development Committee as deemed necessary by the Membership Development Committee.

- 6. For all League meetings, activities, and commitments:
- A. Arrange for childcare children are not allowed at League meetings and activities
 - B. Be on time
 - C. Silence cell phones, pagers, etc. at all meetings
- D. Be respectful to speakers and other attendees during League meetings
- E. When working in the community, you are part of the Junior League and your attitude will affect our public relations image. You <u>are</u> the Junior League to the people of Amarillo.
- 7. The deadline for refund of the Junior League of Amarillo Dues (\$125) Membership Meeting Hospitality Fee (\$45) and Provisional Course fee (\$62) is June 15, 2024 (\$43.00 Dues to AJLI are not refundable).

PRINT NAME		
SIGNATURE		
DΔTF		